The Baily Star



for the latest news highlights in English

In Loving Memory



₩ 💿

নঃ

21

21

8 1

51

জিডি-৪২৮৯

কাজের নাম

IRR, Tense Machine,

Vibrator, Trolley,

Waxbath Skeletor,

Microubue, IFT,

X-Ray Machine,

Microscope

ফেলা যাবে

যে অফিস হতে টেন্ডার সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা

টেন্ডার সিডিউল ইস্যু করার শেষ তারিখ

টেভার দাখিল করার তারিখ ও সময়

টেভার খোলার তারিখ ও সময়

following decisions at 3:25 PM:

the year ended 31.07.2012.

Earning per Share (EPS) Tk.3.16

Net Asset Value (NAV) Tk.20.33 per share.

Record/Book Closure Date November 15, 2012.

টেন্ডার খোলার স্থান

যে স্থানে সংরক্ষিত টেন্ডার বাক্সে টেন্ডার ঃ

Today 7th November 2012 is the 11th Death Anniversary of BEGUM MAHFIL ARA RAHMAN, Founding and Lifelong Vice Chairperson of HICARE Society Bangladesh as well as Founder of HICARE School & Hearing Centre Chittagong, a non-profit institution for Education and Care of Hearing Impaired People since 1984.

We request all her relatives and admirers to pray for the eternal peace of the departed soul. ---- Ansar Rahman & Others

টেন্ডার নোটিশ

ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মেডিকেল সেন্টারের জন্য নিম্নুলিখিত যন্ত্রপাতিসমূহ ক্রয় করার নিমিত্তে সরবরাহকারী

প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে কোম্পানীর নিজস্ব প্যাডে সীলমোহরকৃত টেন্ডার আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। খামের উপরে

বায়নার টাকা পে-

অর্ডার আকারে

20,000/-

EASTERN HOUSING LIMITED EHL

Price Sensitive Information

Eastern Housing Limited in its Board Meeting held today (Tuesday),

November 6, 2012 at 3:00 PM at the registered office of the company

at "Islam Chamber" 125/A, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka took the

1. The Date of 48th Annual General Meeting at 10:30 AM on Monday,

Recommended 10% Cash Dividend and 10% Stock Dividend for

December 3, 2012, at Officers Club, 26 Baily Road, Dhaka.

Net Operating Cash Flow per share (NOCFPS) Tk.(13.06)

Saudi-Bangladesh Industrial and Agricultural Investment Company Limited (SABINCO)

79, Nikunja-2, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh.

Tender Notice for Sale of 100% Shares of

S&M Shrimp Culture Limited (SMSCL)

Sealed Tenders on the prescribed forms are hereby invited from intending local buyers for the proposed

sale of 100% shares of S&M Shrimp Culture Limited (SMSCL), an operational (going concern) project, on

"as is where is" basis. Intending buyers will have to submit their quotations in separate prescribed tender

The company was initially promoted by SABINCO in 1987 for culturing Bagda Shrimp on extensive method.

Currently the company is practicing semi-intensive culture of Bagda Shrimp in its present location at

Katakhali, Dacope, Khulna. The project is equipped with necessary infrastructural facilities required to

undertake semi-intensive shrimp culture on commercial basis. The project has well defined ponds, high

dimension dikes, electricity from Pally Biddut Samity, Khulna, Standby Generators, Paddle Wheel Aerators,

axial pumps etc., besides having an office cum staff accommodations and ancillary facilities at the project

site. The unit has been producing good quality shrimps for the export markets. Brief particulars of S&M

Bagda Shrimp.

: 100.96 acres.

2. Set of prescribed forms, tender conditions and other related paper can be procured from the Accounts

Department, SABINCO on all working days till 15 November 2012 during office hours on cash

payment/Pay Order/Demand draft of Tk.50,000 (Taka fifty thousand only) favoring SABINCO which is

3. Relevant information relating to the enterprise is available with SABINCO and can be obtained by

Second copy of the Money Receipt issued by SABINCO will have to be attached with the completed

5. The tender box will be closed at 03:00 p.m. on 19 November 2012 and opened at 04:00 p.m. on the

6. Tenders found incomplete or otherwise faulty shall stand cancelled. No request for explanation, appeal to

'. SABINCO reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason

intending buyers (those who have purchased bid documents) during all working days till 15 November

Commencement of production : 1992 with semi-intensive method

same date. Bidders' representatives may attend the tender opening session.

review or request to reconsider such cancellation shall be entertained by SABINCO.

: S&M Shrimp Culture Limited (SMSCL)

: Katakhali, under Banishanta mouza, Dacope, Khulna.

Managing Director, SABINCO

forms and other required papers duly filled in and supported by necessary documents.

Shrimp Culture Limited is as follows:

Project Location

Items produced

tender document

whatsoever.

Name of the enterprise

Project Land and areas

কোম্পানীর নাম স্পষ্টাক্ষরে লিখতে হবে। যন্ত্রপাতিসমূহের পূর্ণ বিবরণ সিডিউলে উল্লেখ থাকবে।

C-1363

READY FLAT SALE

above 1400sft commercial space is available for rent.

Show room, Insurance

Corporate office is preferred.

Contact: 01751530652

To-Let Nikunja I

Independent 3-storied, House

2A, Rd-2, Nikunja I, basement,

car park, duplex, CCTV,

PRADO FOR SALE

TOYOTA PRADO Model-2003

Color-Pearl White Looks new

DVD, Bumper, Sunroof, AC fully

NO CNG, Maintained at Navana

Only Serious Buyers Please

যন্ত্রপাতি

সরবরাহের

সময়সীমা

৩০ দিন

01911187533, 01714206166

C-1361

intercom, gas geyser.

Bought Brand New

Mileage- 128km

Contact:

সিডিউলের মূল্য

2,000/-

১৩ নভেম্বর/২০১২ইং।

প্রধান মেডিকেল অফিসারের অফিস ঢাঃ বিঃ।

প্রধান মেডিকেল অফিসারের অফিস ঢাঃ বিঃ।

১৯ নভেম্বর/২০১২ইং সকাল ১০.০০ মিনিট।

প্রধান মেডিকেল অফিসারের অফিস ঢাঃ বিঃ।

১৯ নভেম্বর/২০১২ইং সকাল ১২.০০টা।

প্রধান মেডিকেল অফিসার (ভারপ্রাপ্ত)

ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

By order of the Board

Sd/-

(Md. Saiful Huda Anaholy)

Company Secretary

Price-60,00,000 BDT.

01715 034984

Banani- 3130 sft. A six storied building furnised with Modern fittings, Generator & Lift available (Each floor 2,800+ sft) Suitable for school, College, North Gulshan- 1711 sft. Bashundhara-1442 sft. University, or any Govt. or non Govt. corporate offices only. Situated in House No. 40, Road No. 3, Sector-13, Uttara, Dhaka. 01750180153 Ph: 01922780452, 01971543308 01750180155

TO-LET Required Marketing Manager for Bangladesh Operation for an Indian Company At Kemal Ataturk Avenue

Experienced Marketing Manager for Industrial Product dealing with Steel, Power, Marine and Rail Sector. Candidates minimum have 5-7 years experience in handling Industrial product.

House for Rent

Compensation will be commensurate with experience and performance.

Interested candidate may apply with detailed resume, a passport photo & valid passport to-

Email id: unicornab@hotmail.com

NOTICE

In the Supreme Court of Bangladesh High Court Division (Statutory Original Jurisdiction) Company Matter No.211 of 2012

EBL Foundation, represented by Mir Nasir Hossain, Chairman...Petitioner.

The Registrar, Joint Stock Companies and Firms and another.....Respondents. Notice is hereby given to all concerned that an application for condonation of delay for holding Annual General Meetings of the EBL Foundation (formerly known as BCC Foundation) under section 81 read with section 85(3) of the Companies Act, 1994 was moved before the Hon'ble High Court Division of the Supreme Court of Bangladesh on behalf of the petitioner and His Lordship Mr. Justice Tariq ul Hakim of was pleased to admit the said application on 22.10.2012. Any one desirous of opposing the matter may appear before the Hon'ble Court either personally or through Advocate. Copy of the application may be obtained from the undersigned on payment of necessary charges. Omar Sadat, LLM (Cantab), Barrister-at-law

Advocate, Supreme Court of Bangladesh, Sadat Sarwat & Associates, House No-28, Road No-23, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212, Phone: 8824852, 9850355

পরিবেশ বান্ধব ফ্ল্যুটি

- ঢাকা ক্যান্টনমেন্ট ■ বসুন্ধরা
- মালিবাগ খিলগাঁও কাকরাইল

বিল্ডিং ফর ফিউচার লিঃ www.buildingforfutureltd.com

০১৯১৪৪৯৬৬৬৩ ০১৯১৪৪৯৫৬৫৬ 07665076870

বনানী



718525/ 2520063/ 2511457/ 2511432/ 2525822 (Direct) Fax: 88-031- 2527799 E-mail: cmoshmc@bnslbd.net Website: www.maa-shishu-ctg.org

NOTICE

We are pleased to inform all concerned that Chattagram Maa-O-Shishu Hospital Medical College, Bangladesh has been included in The Avicenna Directory of Medical Schools (World Health Organisation-W.H.O) by the Avicenna Secretariat recently. It will be a great help for local & foreign graduates from our Medical College to obtain national/international higher degree/training. Henceforth no more obstacle remained for higher medical education home & abroad.

Professor A.S.M. Mostaque Ahmed Principal

NOTICE: ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM)



CCCL/SECT/MEETING/GB/00104A, dated 23 October 2012

The 10th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Cadet College Club Limited will be held as per Art. 49, of the Articles of Association. Venue: Cadet College Club Limited, House # 14, Road # 09, Gulshan-1, Dhaka -1212, Bangladesh Date and time: Saturday, 15 December 2012 at 14:30 hours.

Confirmation of the minutes of the 9th Annual General Meeting held on Thursday, 15 December 2011;

Consideration of the Annual Report of the Executive Committee for the (c) Adoption of the audited statement of the accounts for the Financial Year

(FY) ending 30 September, 2012; (d) Adoption of the Annual Budget for the FY ending September 2013;

(e) Appointment of auditor(s) and fixation of remuneration for auditor(s);

Discussion and adoption of resolution;

Any other business allowed by the Chair;

Election of the office bearers for the year 2013. All Primary Members having cleared their respective club dues by 30

November 2012 are eligible to attend the 10th AGM of Cadet College Club

Gp Capt Muhammad Alamgir, acsc (Retd) Secretary General

Position Available Bangladesh Institute of Capital Market

Bangladesh Institute of Capital Market (BICM) is a national institution set up in 2008 for imparting practical education and training on capital market. It now seeks an individual of proven expertise and background for the following position to run the Institute through the next important stages of its development and thereafter:

Director [Administration and Finance] Responsibilities:

- · Administration and finance functions of the Institute;
- Preparation of all forms of budgets and matters relating to budgetary framework of the Government;
- All kinds of procurements;
- Secretarial functions:
- Coordination with ministries, development partners and other stakeholders;
- Overall logistic support for conduction of various courses;
- Any other jobs assigned by the Executive Qualifications:

- Post graduation in Finance/Accounting/Management/Business Administration/CA/CMA Strong managerial and administrative skills and proven qualities of leadership
- Excellent interpersonal and communication skills, and outstanding verbal and drafting skills in Bengali and English;
- Minimum 20 years of experience in the field of administration and finance as an executive.
- Age not over 55 years on the last date of submission of application. Terms of Contract:
- An initial three-year fixed term contract [renewable]; Basic salary Tk.90,000.00, house rent allowance 50% of basic salary,
- medical allowance Tk. 4,500.00, telephone allowance Tk. 3,500.00,
- entertainment allowance Tk. 4,500, other allowance Tk. 2,250.00 (per month); Full time fully expensed car with driver;
- Festival bonus, leave and gratuity as per Govt. rules;
- Basic salary shall increase 5% every year and commensurate increase
- of other benefits excepting medical and telephone allowances; Income tax shall have to be paid by the incumbent.
- Interested persons should submit an application to the Executive President of the Institute, enclosing CV and references related to experience, either in a sealed envelope or by e-mail. Application

should be sent to the address below to arrive no later than 5 p.m. on or before 21 November, 2012. Only short-listed candidates will be invited for interview. **Executive President**

> Bangladesh Institute of Capital Market 34, Topkhana Road BGIC Tower (1st-3rd Floor), Dhaka-1000 Email-bicmbd@gmail.com

JOB OPPORTUNITY - FOR LEADERS

& ADVERTISEMENT



Underprivileged Children's Educational Program (UCEP) Bangladesh announces vacancy for the post of Director Programs.

The duration of the employment contract is initially up to 31 December 2015, renewable upon satisfactory performance, mutual agreement and continuation of the programs.

For details job description, requirements and application instructions, please visit our website: www.ucepbd.org or bdjobs.com (under NGO category). Application should be received no later than 15 November 2012.

Only short listed candidates will be contacted.

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

গবেষণা অফিসার অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে নিয়োগ করা হবে। আগ্রহী প্রার্থীদেরকে আগামী ১৪/১১/২০১২ তারিখ সকাল ১১-০০ টায় সদ্য তোলা পাসপোর্ট সাইজ ২ কপি ছবি, শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা সার্টিফিকেটের মুল ও সত্যায়িত কপি, জীবন বৃত্তান্ত এবং আবেদনপত্রসহ সরাসরি বায়রা সচিবালয়, বায়বা ভবন, ১৩০, নিউ ইস্কাটন রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০ ঠিকানায় উপস্থিত হতে হবে।

বাংলাদেশ এসোসিয়েশন অব ইন্টারন্যাশনাল রিকুটিং এজেন্সীজ(বায়রা)-এর জন্য ২ (দুই) জন

পদের নাম	পদের সংখ্যা	শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা	অভিজ্ঞতা	বেতন
গবেষণা অফিসার	২ টি	থেকে এম.বি.এ সহ	৫ (পাঁচ) বছরের গবেষণা এবং সাচিবিক দায়িত্ব পালনের অভিজ্ঞতাসহ ইংরেজীতে দক্ষ ও পারদর্শী হতে হবে। বয়সসীমা সর্বোচ্চ ৩৫ বছর	সাপেক্ষে
				- DOMESTIC

সচিব, বায়রা। বাংলাদেশ এসোসিয়েশন অব ইন্টারন্যাশনাল



রিক্রুটিং এজেন্সীজ (বায়রা) বায়রী ভবন, ১৩০, নিউ ইস্কাটন রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০।

Invitation for Tender Description Ministry Ministry of Industries. 07.11.2012 Tender publication 20.11.2012 & 414 - Price of Tender Document = 200 (non-refund) Tender last selling date & room Tender receiving date & room 21.11.2012 & 406 22.11.2012, 2.30pm & Room-406. Tender opening date, time **Desktop Computer** Brand: HP -- 4 (four) pcs. HP Pro 3330M7 Model 2nd Generation Intel Core i3 (3.3 GHz, 3MB) Processor speed Cache memory 3MB L2 Cache. Intel H61 Express Chipset. Chipset 2GB DDR3 1333MHz up to 16GB. Memory Hard Drive 500GB 7200 RPM 3.5" SATA Hard Drive. Integrated Intel HD Graphics 2000 Graphics 16X Max DVD+/-RW MT/DT. Optical Drive NIC Integrated Realtek LOM. Audio Integrated Conexant CX20641 High Definition Audio Codec. 8 External USB 2.0 ports (2 in the front, 6 in the back) and 2 Internal USB 2.0: Port I/O Slots 1 full height PCIe x16, 3 full height PCIe x 1. 2 Internal 3.5", 2 external 5.25". Bays Keyboard HP USB Entry Business Keyboard (English). HP MS111USB Optical Mouse. Mouse Chassis Mini Tower. HP 18.5" Flat Panel LED Monitor Window 7 Professional OEM 32 bit. Operating System Warranty 3 Years Parts Exchange Service. Canon LBP-6000 Model Printer 4 (four) pcs. Printer

Md. Jasim Uddin Badal Deputy Secretary Ministry of Industries 91, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

650VA 4 (four) pcs.



UPS

GD-4282

BPDB's Local Tender Notice

(বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়	ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন	
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.	
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.	
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.	
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.	
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
6	Invitation for	Procurement of 15m Steel Pole & 12m Steel Pole.	
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-208/2012-13/Rev.	
8	Date	01-11-2012	
KEY	INFORMATION		
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method.	
FUND	DING INFORMATION		
10	Budget and source of funds	BPDB's Revenue Budget (Local).	
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.	
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.	
14	Tender package No.	GDL-01 (FY: 2012-2013)	
15	Tender package name	Procurement of 15m Steel Pole & 12m Steel Pole.	
16	Tender publication date	01-11-2012	
17	Tender selling date	06-11-2012 to 09-12-2012.	
18	Tender closing date and time	10-12-2012 at 11.00am (tender receive any day before 10-12-2012 during office hour).	
19	Tender opening date and time	10-12-2012 at 11.30am.	
20	Name & address of the office	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	
	Selling tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	
	Selling tender document (other)	Not applicable.	
	Receiving tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	
	Opening tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	N/A.	

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Renowned Local Manufacturer/Supplier. Supply of 15m Steel Pole & 12m Steel Pole. Brief description of goods or works Brief description of related services 25 Tk 5,000.00 (five thousand only) as Pay-Order (non-Price of tender document (BDT)

refundable) from any schedule bank in Bangladesh in favour of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. 26 Identification of lot Lot Location of Tender security Completion time in delivery amount in Tk weeks/months Within 120 (one 15m Steel Pole (a) 550 daN-BPDB's Tk 6,00,000.00 150Nos. Central Store hundred twenty) (b) 650 daN-50 at Tongi days from the date of signing Nos.

(a) 350 daN-300 Tk 5,00,000.00 12m Steel Pole contract (Manufacturing Nos. time-90 days Test (b) 450 daN-100 & Delivery time-30 days) 120 (one hundred twenty) days from the date of opening Validity of tender

148 (one hundred forty-eight) days from the date of Validity of tender security opening of tender. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Abul Baser Khan.

Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka, Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120089, Fax: +88 02 7126151. Contact details of official inviting 32

Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected and returned unopened to the tenderer. 33 Special instructions The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process or to reject any or all tenders at

> **Abul Baser Khan** Director

Biddyut/Jana-422(5)/1/11/12 GD-4259

Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

any time prior to contract award.

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".